
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Customer name: Bank of India
UEN: S69FC1953D-0001
Site name: India
Vendor quote ref: CS-SQ-BLR-22-23-00119-1
Singtel project code: NA
Product type: Router CPE
Requestor: g-cssintdata3@singtel.com
IM PG code / Work order:
F-MS-20230803-013 / WO# ZGQ3469010
F-MS-20230803-014 / WO# ZGQ3469012
F-MS-20230803-021 / WO# ZGS6672006 - COMed FS#571235
F-MS-20230803-022 / WO# ZGS6672007
Ticket no: 546032 (SD) xv.smriti.das@singtel.com
VQS:  202405-01251
VQS raised by : shantir@singtel.com

Related SO:
SO# 7680027940
SO# 7680028016
SO# 7680027933
SO# 7680027935
SO# 7680027711

THIS ORDER REPLACED BY SO 7680027934 DUE TO WRONG ENTITY SHOULD BE SGIPL 
INSTEAD OF GEPL AND CREDIT NOTE TO BE PROVIDED AS INFORMED BY REMY'S EMAIL -
Remy Tan Tze Hup <remytanth@singtel.com>
DD 3 JUN 2024 (TICKET 546032)

NOTE:  AMEND ORDER - REPLACE DISPOSAL AS INSTALLATION AND AMOUNT
       CHANGE FOR THIS ITEM FROM INR 25000 TO INCR 21000 FOR ITEM 1
       TOTAL AMOUNT CHANGED TO $463,419.60 AS INFORMED BY REMY TAN
       "Remy Tan Tze Hup" <remytanth@singtel.com> DD 18 Jun 24 2:09 pm
       (TICKET 546032)

Itm Description Del Date         Quantity UOM    Price per Un        Total INR
--- ----------- ---------- -------------- --- ---------------  ---------------

CONNECTIVITY IT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD
NO.1877, 1ST FLOOR, 31ST CROSS, 10
BANGALORE
BANGALORE 560070
INDIA

    GST REG NO    :29AAGCC1283L1ZC
STATE CODE   :

Singtel Global (India) Private LtdSERVICE ORDER
    GST Number : 

Order No.: 7610099113(X92)                      Printed on 25.Jun.2024      1

Bid Ref. No.   : 202405-01251

Your Reference : CS-SQ-BLR-23

Date of Order  : 30.May.2024

Place of supply : ,



001             01.Sep.2023              1LE      340,570.71       340,570.71
ISR4221/K9                              
                                                   
HSN CODE :
                     
IMPG Code : F-MS-20230803-013
Model : ISR4221
CPE Ref. : FGL155124Q6
WO# ZGQ3469010
Installation Address :  SPACE BLOCK ,GROUND FLOOR, HEWLETT PACKARD-GLOBAL
INDIA DELIVERY INDIA CENTRE 39/40,

-----------------------------------------------------------------------

IMPG Code : F-MS-20230803-014
Model : ISR4221
CPE Ref. : FGL155124QN
WO# ZGQ3469012
Installation Address :  SPACE BLOCK ,GROUND FLOOR, HEWLETT PACKARD-GLOBAL
INDIA DELIVERY INDIA CENTRE 39/40,

-----------------------------------------------------------------------

IMPG Code : F-MS-20230803-021
Model : ISR4221
CPE Ref. : FGL23173063
WO# ZGS6672006
INSTALLATION ADDRESS: UNIT NO: 2 BANK OF INDIA
                      NO 11 CBD BELAPUR 400614

-----------------------------------------------------------------------

IMPG Code : F-MS-20230803-022
Model : ISR4221
CPE Ref. : FGL23173063
WO# ZGS6672007
INSTALLATION ADDRESS: UNIT NO: 2 BANK OF INDIA
                      NO 11 CBD BELAPUR 400614

-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Customer Local Contact : Ravi Jaiswal/ +91-98388242830
                          Ravi.Jaiswal@bankofindia.co.in
                Rohit Kumar/ +91-8847419822
                          rohit.kumar16@bankofindia.co.in

Singtel Account Manager: Sanjiv Chakravarty <sanjiv.chakravarty@singtel.com>

Singtel Global (India) Private LtdSERVICE ORDER
Order No.: 7610099113(X92)                        Printed on 25.Jun.2024     2

==============================================================================



Singtel SDE: Mayuresh Sonawane <xv.mayuresh.sonawane@singtel.com>
             7030697580

-----------------------------------------------------------------------
-----------------------BOM---------------------------------------------

Part Number : ISR4221/K9
Description : Cisco ISR 4221 (2GE,2NIM,8G FLASH,4G DRAM,IPB)
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 156,335.03
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 54,717.26
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 54,717.26
Freight : 3283.04
Unit Price : 58000.30
Total : 58000.30

Part Number : CON-OSP-ISR4221K
Description : SNTC-24X7X4OS Cisco ISR 4221 (2GE,
Service Duration (Months) : 12
Unit List Price : 48,541.50
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 24,270.75
Disc(%) : 50.00
Extended Net Price : 24,270.75
Freight : 1456.25
Unit Price : 25727.00
Total : 25727.00

Part Number : SL-4220-APP-K9
Description : AppX License for Cisco ISR 4220 Series
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 71,061.38
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 24,871.48
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 24,871.48
Freight : 1492.29
Unit Price : 26363.77
Total : 26363.77

Part Number : SL-4220-IPB-K9
Description : IP Base License for Cisco ISR 4220 Series
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1

Singtel Global (India) Private LtdSERVICE ORDER
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==============================================================================



Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Freight : 0.00
Unit Price : 0.00
Total : 0.00

Part Number : FL-4220-PERF-K9
Description : Performance on Demand License for 4220 Series
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 94,748.50
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 33,161.98
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 33,161.98
Freight : 1989.72
Unit Price : 35151.70
Total : 35151.70

Part Number : PWR-4220-AC
Description : AC Power Supply for Cisco ISR 4220
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Freight : 0.00
Unit Price : 0.00
Total : 0.00

Part Number : CAB-IND
Description : AC Power Cord (India)
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Freight : 0.00
Unit Price : 0.00
Total : 0.00

Part Number : NIM-BLANK
Description : Blank faceplate for NIM slot on Cisco ISR 4400
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 2

Singtel Global (India) Private LtdSERVICE ORDER
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Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Freight : 0.00
Unit Price : 0.00
Total : 0.00

Part Number : ACS-4220-RM-19
Description : 19 inch rack mount kit for Cisco ISR 4220 & VG400
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 10,896.48
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 3,813.77
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 3,813.77
Freight : 228.83
Unit Price : 4042.60
Total : 4042.60

Part Number : SISR4200UK9-173
Description : Cisco ISR 4200 Series IOS XE Universal
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Freight : 0.00
Unit Price : 0.00
Total : 0.00

INSTALLATION
Qty : 1
Total : 21000.00

Part Number : ISR4221/K9
Description : Cisco ISR 4221 (2GE,2NIM,8G FLASH,4G DRAM,IPB)
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 156,335.03
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 54,717.26
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 54,717.26
Freight : 3283.04
Unit Price : 58000.30
Total : 58000.30

Singtel Global (India) Private LtdSERVICE ORDER
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Part Number : CON-OSP-ISR4221K
Description : SNTC-24X7X4OS Cisco ISR 4221 (2GE,
Service Duration (Months) : 12
Unit List Price : 48,541.50
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 24,270.75
Disc(%) : 50.00
Extended Net Price : 24,270.75
Freight : 1456.25
Unit Price : 25727.00
Total : 25727.00

Part Number : SL-4220-APP-K9
Description : AppX License for Cisco ISR 4220 Series
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 71,061.38
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 24,871.48
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 24,871.48
Freight : 1492.29
Unit Price : 26363.77
Total : 26363.77

Part Number : SL-4220-IPB-K9
Description : IP Base License for Cisco ISR 4220 Series
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Freight : 0.00
Unit Price : 0.00
Total : 0.00

Part Number : FL-4220-PERF-K9
Description : Performance on Demand License for 4220 Series
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 94,748.50
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 33,161.98
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 33,161.98
Freight : 1989.72
Unit Price : 35151.70
Total : 35151.70
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Part Number : PWR-4220-AC
Description : AC Power Supply for Cisco ISR 4220
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Freight : 0.00
Unit Price : 0.00
Total : 0.00

Part Number : CAB-IND
Description : AC Power Cord (India)
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Freight : 0.00
Unit Price : 0.00
Total : 0.00

Part Number : NIM-BLANK
Description : Blank faceplate for NIM slot on Cisco ISR 4400
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 2
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Freight : 0.00
Unit Price : 0.00
Total : 0.00

Part Number : ACS-4220-RM-19
Description : 19 inch rack mount kit for Cisco ISR 4220 & VG400
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 10,896.48
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 3,813.77
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 3,813.77
Freight : 228.83
Unit Price : 4042.60
Total : 4042.60
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Part Number : SISR4200UK9-173
Description : Cisco ISR 4200 Series IOS XE Universal
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 0.00
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 0.00
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 0.00
Freight : 0.00
Unit Price : 0.00
Total : 0.00

INSTALLATION
Qty : 1
Total : 21000.00

002             01.Sep.2023              1LE      122,848.89       122,848.89
FL-4220-PERF-K9=                        
                                                   
HSN CODE :
                     
IMPG Code : F-MS-20230803-013
Model : ISR4221
CPE Ref. : FGL155124Q6
WO# ZGQ3469010
Installation Address :  SPACE BLOCK ,GROUND FLOOR, HEWLETT PACKARD-GLOBAL
INDIA DELIVERY INDIA CENTRE 39/40,

-----------------------------------------------------------------------

IMPG Code : F-MS-20230803-014
Model : ISR4221
CPE Ref. : FGL155124QN
WO# ZGQ3469012
Installation Address :  SPACE BLOCK ,GROUND FLOOR, HEWLETT PACKARD-GLOBAL
INDIA DELIVERY INDIA CENTRE 39/40,

-----------------------------------------------------------------------

IMPG Code : F-MS-20230803-021
Model : ISR4221
CPE Ref. : FGL23173063
WO# ZGS6672006
INSTALLATION ADDRESS: UNIT NO: 2 BANK OF INDIA
                      NO 11 CBD BELAPUR 400614
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-----------------------------------------------------------------------

IMPG Code : F-MS-20230803-022
Model : ISR4221
CPE Ref. : FGL23173063
WO# ZGS6672007
INSTALLATION ADDRESS: UNIT NO: 2 BANK OF INDIA
                      NO 11 CBD BELAPUR 400614

-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Customer Local Contact : Ravi Jaiswal/ +91-98388242830
                          Ravi.Jaiswal@bankofindia.co.in
                Rohit Kumar/ +91-8847419822
                          rohit.kumar16@bankofindia.co.in

Singtel Account Manager: Sanjiv Chakravarty <sanjiv.chakravarty@singtel.com>

Singtel SDE: Mayuresh Sonawane <xv.mayuresh.sonawane@singtel.com>
             7030697580

-----------------------------------------------------------------------
-----------------------BOM---------------------------------------------

Part Number : FL-4220-PERF-K9=
Description : Performance on Demand License for 4220 Series
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 108,960.78
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 38,136.27
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 38,136.27
Freight : 2288.18
Unit Price : 40424.45
Total : 40424.45

Part Number : Installation - 8 hours
Description : Onsite router Installation (weekends)
Service Duration (Months) :
Unit List Price :
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price :
Disc(%) :
Extended Net Price :
Freight :
Unit Price : 21000.00
Total : 21000.00
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Part Number : FL-4220-PERF-K9=
Description : Performance on Demand License for 4220 Series
Service Duration (Months) : ---
Unit List Price : 108,960.78
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price : 38,136.27
Disc(%) : 65.00
Extended Net Price : 38,136.27
Freight : 2288.18
Unit Price : 40424.45
Total : 40424.45

Part Number : Installation - 8 hours
Description : Onsite router Installation (weekends)
Service Duration (Months) :
Unit List Price :
Qty : 1
Unit Net Price :
Disc(%) :
Extended Net Price :
Freight :
Unit Price : 21000.00
Total : 21000.00

=======================================================================
TOTAL : 122848.89 INR
=======================================================================

==============================================================================
*** TOTAL VALUE                                           INR      463,419.60 
==============================================================================
All prices stated in the Service Order (SO) are exclusive of indirect taxes
(including any applicable goods and services tax, value-added tax, service tax,
sales tax or other similar taxes), unless expressly stated otherwise in the SO.
All invoices shall, where applicable, be in the form of a valid tax invoice.
All correspondence (including invoices) should quote the SO and item number.

Singtel Global (India) Private LtdSERVICE ORDER
Order No.: 7610099113(X92)                        Printed on 25.Jun.2024  
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BILLING OF INVOICE
------------------
All invoices should be Billed to (), India, unless expressly stated otherwise
in the SO.
GST REG NO :  STATE CODE : 
CIN: U72900DL2007PTC170969
Email: singtel-ind@singtel.com
Website: www.singtel.com

SUBMISSION OF INVOICE
------------------
Please email proof of delivery/acceptance or proforma invoice to the PO
requestor to initiate goods receipt/service entry before submitting
invoice via einvoicing platform.
Invoice without supporting documents may cause delay to payment.

TERMS OF PAYMENT
----------------
w/n 30d fm end of mth fm the inv rec date
TERMS OF DELIVERY
-----------------
Del'd Duty Paid(Buyer's Store) 

GENERAL DATA
------------
In the absence of a written contract between the parties in respect of
this subject matter, this Order is subject to Singtel's Standard Terms
and Conditions for the Supply of Goods and Services. A copy can be found
in
https://www.singtel.com/content/dam/singtel/about-us-singtel/tender/s
ingtel-standard-terms-and-conditions.pdf

For Singtel Global (India) Private Ltd

This is a computer generated Service Order. No signature is required.

Requested/Prepared By :
shantir@singtel.com/30.May.2024

Approved By :
1.Ang Chye Seng/E/04.Jun.2024
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